FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNEY BLE CRIMP REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT TOPICE STATION - SINGJAMEI

Sub-Division-Singjamei

District-Imphal West

FIR No. 422(6)2023 SJM PS, U/S-143/148/427/436/397/34-IPC, & 3(2) (iii) of SC& ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act.

Date & hour of occurrence:- 3rd June 2023 at @ 10:00 am

Corresponding FIR. No. 00(06)2023 WPS-CCP, U/S-143/148/427/436/397/34-IPC,

| & 3(2) (iii) of SC& ST (Prevent Date and Hour when reported | ion of Atrocities) Act. Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station | Date of dispatch from Police Station | |
|---|---|---|--|
| 28/06/2023 at 2:49 pm | Langthabal Awang Leikai behind Sarat Building near JIO tower Canchipur / About-3 Km South/West. | 28/06/2023 | |

N.B. – First information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

| Name and | Name and | Brief description of offence with section of | Step taken | Result of |
|---|----------------------------------|--|--|-----------|
| residence of the | residence of | law and of property carried off if any | regarding | the case |
| informant | the accused | | investigation | |
| /complainant | | a | explanation of | |
| / complain | | | delay in | |
| | | | recording | |
| | | | information | |
| Nemhoihkim D/O Zamginmang of D Phailian, CCP OE is attached. OC SJM PS 28/06/2023 Officer-In-Charge Gamei Police Station phal West, Manipur | A group of Meetei/ Meiteis | Punishment for being a member of unlawful assembly, rioting armed with dangerous weapons, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees, Robbery, or dacoity with attempt to caused death or grievous hurt with common intention, Mischief by fire or any explosive substance intending to cause or knowing it to be likely that he will thereby caused damage to nay property belonging to the member of SC/ST / Punishable U/S 143/148/427/436/397/34-IPC, & 3(2) (iii) of SC& ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act. | Shri L. Santos Singh, MPS, SDPO- SJM may kindly investigate the case. | |

Signed-Inspt. AK. Sanathoi Singh Designation - OC SJM PS

> Dated -28/06/2023 Officer-In-Charge Singjamei Police Station

asattor .

Singjamei Police Statiot - Imphal West, Manipur PSI NOITO 32

This report is treated as an Of of case FIR NO. 422(6) 2023
SIMPS US-143/148/427/436/
397/34-1PC-23(2)(111) of
SC 2 ST (Prevention of Amogilia

OC - Svm - PS Officer-In-Charge Singjamei Police Stati Implal West, Manipi

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Women Police Station (WPS), Churachandpur Manipur-795128.

Subject - Report on vandalism, looting and burning of properties on (movable/immovable)

Sir,

I am to bring to your kind notice that I am a Scheduled Tribe (Kuki/Zo) and a resident of Langthabal, A wang Leikai behind Sanat building, new Jio Towas,

That, while carrying out their above said criminal activities, the said Meitei radical groups were shouting anti- tribal slogans like- "HAO HATLO", "KUKI HATLO", "KANGLEIPAK YAI PHARE", etc. Hence, the same can be taken as an insult on me and my family for being a tribal.

I, therefore, request you to kindly take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR/ Zero FIR under relevant sections of the statutes of our country.

Thanking you and obliged.

Enclosure:

Dated. Churachandpur, The 05 of June, 2023

Nemboihkim Yours Faithfully,

Treated as an OE of
FIR No. 00(06)2023 wps-ccp
Uls 143/148/427/436/397/24 IPC
& Sec. 3(2)(ii) De the SC)ST(Prevention of Atrocities) Art,

Notice that as the fine of the control of the contr

Personal Details in Full

Name : NEM HOIH KIM

Father/Husband' Name: ZAM GINMANG

Present Address: D. IHAILIAN
Contact Details: 8732033471